2/13/2024 1:15 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00 mmoore ADD

Michael G. Adams **Kentucky Secretary of State** Received and Filed:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FLORIDA FLAMINGOS. LLC

- 1. The name of the organization is Florida Flamingos, LLC (hereinafter "the Limited Liability Company").
- 2. The Limited Liability Company's period of duration shall be perpetual. unless sooner terminated by written consent of all Members.
- 3. The registered office of the Limited Liability Company shall be at 15 Boone Ave., Winchester, Kentucky 40391, and its initial registered agent at that office shall be Norman E. Ward, III.
- 4. The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company shall be 15 Boone Ave., Winchester, Kentucky 40391.
 - 5. The Limited Liability Company has at least two Members
 - The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by its Members.
- The business purpose of the Limited Liability Company's operation shall be to engage in any lawful act, business or affair.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this document has been executed this Java of February, 2024.

NORMAN E. WARD, III

ORGANIZER

PREPARED BY MEMBER OF WHITE, McCANN AND STEWART, ATTORNEYS. 125 S. MAIN STREET, P. O. BOX 578. WINCHESTER, KY 49392-0578

BY

O:\JHR\forida-flamingos-llc-art,wpd.docx

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY MICHAEL G. ADAMS SECRETARY OF STATE

STATEMENT OF CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS Chapter 271B, 273, 275, 362, or 14A the undersigned hereby consents to act as registered agent on behalf of the business entity named below and for that purpose submits the following statements:

1.	The business entity is		a corporation (KRS 271B or KRS 273)
		XX	a limited liability company (KRS 275)
			a limited partnership (KRS 362)
2.	The name of the business entity is Florida Flamingos, LLC		
3.	The state or country of incorporation, organization or formation is Kentucky.		
4.	The name of the initial registered agent is Norman E. Ward, III		
5.	The street address of the re Kentucky 40391.	gistered	I office address in Kentucky is 15 Boone Ave., Winchester, Signature of Registered Agent
			Norman E. Ward, III
			Date: February 47, 2024

O:\JHR\floriida-flamingos-con.doc